

Company announcement from Vestas Wind Systems A/S

Aarhus, 28 April 2016 Company announcement No. 15/2016 Page 1 of 1

Reduction of share capital in Vestas Wind Systems A/S by cancellation of treasury shares

On 30 March 2016, the Annual General Meeting of Vestas Wind Systems A/S adopted the proposal to reduce the Vestas' share capital by DKK 2,529,786 nominally by cancelling 2,529,786 shares from Vestas' holding of treasury shares. The reduction of the share capital has been completed and registered today.

After the reduction, Vestas Wind Systems A/S' share capital amounts to DKK 221,544,727 nominally, corresponding to 221,544,727 shares of DKK 1 each.

Contact details

Vestas Wind Systems A/S, Denmark Hans Martin Smith, Senior Vice President, Group Treasury and Investor Relations Tel: +45 9730 8209